404

36.

36.

36.

36.

36.

36.

LAWS OF MARYLAND

Total Special Fund Appropriation..............
Total Federal Fund Appropriation..............

Total Appropriation.............. ... . ... ...

STATE BOARD FOR HIGHER

09.00.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation.........

Special Fund Appropriation.........

09.00.02 Desegregation
General Fund Appropriation.........

09.00.03 Aid to Non-public
Institutions of Higher Education
General Fund Appropriation.........

09.00.04 Interstate Educational
Compacts
General Fund Appropriation.........

09.00.05 Federally Assisted Higher

Education Programs
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

09.00.07 Peabody Grant

General Fund Appropriation,
provided that this appropriation
shall be contingent on

certification by the institution
to the Board of Public Works and
the General Assembly, that
$4,000,000 in cash and "term
pledges" have been placed in an
"endowment fund". "Term pledges"
means pledge with a maturity date
no later than December 31, 1991.
"Endowment fund" means a fund
whose principal is inviolate and
permits only the use of income
earned on this principal.
Furthermore, this appropriation
expresses the intent of the
General Assembly that annual
grants in the amount of $900,C00
and contingent language requiring
certification should be included

EDUCATION

1,106-533

1,105,600
5,135

Ch. 63

350,000
1,342,992

7,896,432

3;333-668
1,110,735

476,452

12,070,809

2,466,000

165,375



