404 LAWS OF MARYLAND		Ch. 63	
Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation		350,000 1,342,992	
Total Appropriation			7,896,432
	STATE BOARD FOR HIGHER EI	DUCATION	
Genera	Il General Administration Il Fund Appropriation	1,106,533 1,105,600 5,135	1,110,735
36.09.00.02 Desegregation General Fund Appropriation		476,452	
36.09.00.03 Aid to Non-public Institutions of Higher Education General Fund Appropriation		12,070,809	
Compac Genera 36.09.00.0 Educat	4 Interstate Educational ts 1 Fund Appropriation 5 Federally Assisted Higher ion Programs 1 Fund Appropriation		2,466,000 165,375
Genera prov shal cert to the \$4,0 pled "end mean no "End whos perm earn Furt expr Gene	ided that this appropriation 1 be contingent on ification by the institution the Board of Public Works and		

•